
March 2023 1

UNIVERSAL SERVICE 
FEDERAL-STATE JOINT BOARD LISTING 

 

1. State Public Service Commissioners – Nominated by NARUC 

Name Title Address Phone E-mail 
Chris Nelson 
 
 

Commissioner South Dakota Public Utilities Commission 
500 East Capitol Avenue 
Pierre, South Dakota 57501-5070 

605-773-3201 chris.nelson@state.sd.us 
 

Michael Caron Commissioner Public Utilities Regulatory Authority 
Connecticut Department of Energy and 
Environmental Protection 
10 Franklin Square, New Britain, CT 06051-2655 

860-827-1553 michael.caron@ct.gov  

Karen Charles Peterson Commissioner  Massachusetts Department of Telecommunications 
and Cable 
1000 Washington Street, Suite 600 
Boston, MA 02118-6500 

617-305-3580 karen.c.peterson@state.ma.us 

Brandon Presley Commissioner  Mississippi Public Service Commission 
501 North West Street 
Woolfolk State Office Bldg. 
Jackson, MS 39201-1174 

601-961-5461 brandon.presley@psc.ms.gov 

 

2. State Consumer Advocate – Nominated by NASUCA 
Burt Cohen Staff Attorney & 

Broadband Policy 
Coordinator 

State of Connecticut 
Office of Consumer Counsel 
10 Franklin Square 
New Britain, CT 06051 

(860)-827-2908 burton.cohen@ct.gov 

 

3. Federal Commissioners 
Vacant     
Commissioner Brendan Carr  Commissioner Federal Communications Commission 

45 L Street NE 
Washington, DC 20554 

202-418-2200  
 

brendan.carr@fcc.gov 
 
 

Commissioner Geoffrey 
Starks 

Commissioner Federal Communications Commission 
45 L Street NE 
Washington, DC 20554 

202-418-1365 geoffrey.starks@fcc.gov 
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4. State Public Service Commissioner Staff – Appointed by NARUC 
[Four Categories: Commissioner Designee (Funded), At-Large (Funded), Limited Term (Unfunded), NARUC (Unfunded)] 

COMMISSIONER DESIGNEE [Funded] 

Name Title Address Phone E-mail 
Joseph Rezac Staff Analyst 

(Nelson) 
Public Utilities Commissioner 
500 E Capitol Ave 
Pierre SD 57501 

605-773-3201 joseph.rezac@state.sd.us  

Ross Hammons Attorney (Presley) Mississippi Public Service Commission 
501 North West Street 
Woolfolk State Office Bldg. 
Jackson, MS 39201-1174                                     

601-961-5436 (office) 
318-254-3261 (cell) 

ross.hammons@psc.ms.gov          

Ray Bilodeau Utility Examiner I 
(Caron) 

Public Utilities Regulatory Authority 
Connecticut Department of Energy and 
Environmental Protection 
10 Franklin Square 
New Britain, CT 06051-2655 

860-827-1553 raymond.bilodeau@ct.gov              

Lindsay E. DeRoche Director, 
Competition Division 
(Charles Peterson)    

Massachusetts Department of Telecommunications 
and Cable 
1000 Washington Street, Suite 600 
Boston, MA 02118-6500 

617-368-1112 (office) 
857-233-3014 (cell) 

lindsay.deroche@mass.gov  

     
AT LARGE STAFF [Funded] 

Vacant     
Natelle Dietrich Director, Utility 

Operations 
Missouri Public Service Commission 
200 Madison Street 
Governor’s Office Building 
Jefferson City, MO 65102 

573-751-7427  
 

natelle.dietrich@psc.mo.gov 
 

Christine Aarnes Chief of 
Telecommunications  

Kansas Corporation Commission 
1500 SW Arrowhead Road 
Topeka, KS  66604 

785-271-3132 c.aarnes@kcc.ks.gov 

Cary B. Hinton Policy Advisor to the 
Chairman 

Public Service Commission of the District of 
Columbia 
1333 H Street, NW 
East Tower - Suite 729 
Washington, D.C.  20005 

202-626-9186 chinton@psc.dc.gov 

 
 

NARUC REPRESENTATIVE [Unfunded] 

Brad Ramsay  
 

General Counsel NARUC 
1101 Vermont Avenue, N.W.  Suite 200 
Washington, D.C.  20005 

202-898-2207  
 

jramsay@naruc.org 
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LIMITED TERM APPOINTMENTS [Unfunded] 

Vacant     
Vacant     

 
5. State Consumer Advocate Staff Appointed by NASUCA 

[One Category – “Funded”] 

Barrett C. Sheridan 
 

Assistant Consumer 
Advocate 

Office of Consumer Advocate 
555 Walnut St., Forum Place, 5th Fl. 
Harrisburg, PA  17101-1923 

717-783-5048  
 

bsheridan@paoca.org 
 
 

Jana Grenn Public Advocate 
Utility Analyst 

Alaska Department of Law 
Regulatory Affairs & Public Advocacy 
701 W. 8th Avenue, Suite 300 
Anchorage, Alaska 99501 

907-334-2286 jana.grenn@alaska.gov 
 

Vacant     

 
6. Federal Commissioner Legal Advisors 

 
Justin Faulb Chief of Staff and 

Legal Advisor to 
Commissioner Starks  

Federal Communications Commission  
45 L Street NE 
Washington, DC 20554 

202-418-1589 justin.faulb@fcc.gov  

Danielle Thumann Legal Advisor to 
Commissioner Carr 

Federal Communications Commission  
45 L Street NE 
Washington, DC 20554 

202-418-0376 danielle.thumann@fcc.gov 

 

7. Federal Staff 
Trent Harkrader Chief, Wireline 

Competition Bureau 
(WCB) 

Federal Communications Commission 
45 L Street NE 
Washington, DC 20554 

202-418-2955  trent.harkrader@fcc.gov 
 

Terri Natoli Associate Bureau 
Chief, WCB 

Federal Communications Commission 
45 L Street NE 
Washington, DC 20554 

202-418-2732  
terri.natoli@fcc.gov 

Hayley Steffen Legal Advisor, WCB Federal Communications Commission 
45 L Street NE 
Washington, DC 20554 

202-418-1586 hayley.steffen@fcc.gov  

Jodie Griffin Chief, 
Telecommunications 
Access Policy 
Division (TAPD) 

Federal Communications Commission 
45 L Street NE 
Washington, DC 20554 

202-418-7550 jodie.griffin@fcc.gov 
 
 

Matthew Baker Associate Division 
Chief, TAPD 

Federal Communications Commission 
45 L Street NE 

202-418-0556 matthew.baker@fcc.gov 
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Washington, DC 20554 
Conor O’Donovan Attorney Advisor, 

TAPD 
Federal Communications Commission 
45 L Street NE 
Washington, DC 20554 

202-418-1639 conor.o’donovan@fcc.gov 

 


